

## **ISBCW 2019 MEMO**

Date : July 2, 2019

To : ISBCW 2019 Participants, Exhibitors, Presenters, Moderators

From : ISBCW 2019 Secretariat

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## Re: Adjustment of ISBCW 2019 Dates

For your kind information, the International Institute of Plantation Management (IIPM) in collaboration with the Agriculture Department of Sabah, Korporasi Pembangunan Desa (KPD), UiTM Sabah Branch Campus, Universiti Malaysia Kelantan (UMK) dan Universiti Malaysia Terengganu (UMT) had originally planned to organize the 2<sup>nd</sup> International Stingless Bees Conference & Workshop (ISBCW) on 29 July 2019 to 1 August 2019 at the TH Hotel, Kota Kinabalu, Sabah.

However, the National Palace (Protocol) and the Ceremonial and International Conference Secretariat Division of the Prime Minister's Department had announced that the installation ceremony of His Highness Al- Sultan Abdullah Ri'ayatuddin Al-Mustafa Billah Shah, the 16<sup>th</sup> King of Malaysia, will be solemnized on 30<sup>th</sup> of July 2019. As such, all official events slated on that day shall be re-scheduled to other dates accordingly. Therefore, the ISBCW's dates will also be re-scheduled accordingly, as follows:

Date	: 31 July 2019 (Wednesday) – 2 August (Friday) 2019
Location	: TH Hotel, Kota Kinabalu, Sabah
Time	: 8.00 a.m. – 5.00 p.m.

Note:

The Post Conference Study Visit to Borneo Honeybee Center, Kudat, has been rescheduled to 3rd August 2019 (Saturday).

Any inconvenience arising from this change is deeply regretted, and we will do our best to ensure that the ISBCW will proceed smoothly as planned. For inquiries, please contact the ISBCW Secretariat at 03-8941 5534 / 019-2822850 (Najid), 012-4810278 (Yazid) or email to <u>conference@iipm.com.my</u> atau najid@iipm.com.my. Your cooperation is greatly appreciated.

Thank you.

## HALID HASBULLAH BOESTAMAM FiiPM

Pengarah Eksekutif, International Institute of Plantation Management/Pengerusi ISBCW 2019